Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20290

Date sent

09/12/2019

Subject

Contract Details - ERP, CRM, Finance, HR

Details of enquiry

For each of the categories above can you please provide me with the relevant contract information listed below:

- 1. Software Category: ERP, CRM, HR, Payroll, Finance
- 2. Name of Supplier: Can you please provide me with the software provider for each contract?
- 3. The brand of the software:
- 4. Description of the contract:
- Number of Users/Licenses:
- 6. Annual Spend: What is the annual average spend for each contract?
- 7. Contract Duration: What is the duration of the contract please include any available extensions within the contract.
- 8. Contract Start Date:
- 9. Contract Expiry:
- 10. Contract Review Date: Contact Details: Response Sent

Response Sent

CRM

Not applicable – the Trust has no CRM

HR:

The Trust uses the Electronic Staff Record which is a tailored version of Oracle HRMS 12. It is nationally procured by the Department of Health and Social Care on behalf of all provider and commissioning NHS organisations in England and Wales. The contract details can be obtained from the Government department who hold this.

Payroll:

See response for HR above.



ERP:

Not applicable – the Trust has no ERP

Finance System:

- 2. SBS
- 3. Oracle
- 4. Full Service Package
- 5. Limitless
- 6. £100k
- 7. Once year, extensions available
- 8. 1st January
- 9. 31st December
- 10. 20th November
- 11. Udey Chowdhury, Director of Financial Operations, <u>UChowdhury@Tavi-Port.nhs.uk</u>